

GAINESVILLE GARDEN (LUB

Charter Member of Florida Federation of Garden Clubs and National Garden Clubs Headquarters: 1350 NW 75th Street, Gainesville, FL 32605 Telephone: (352) 331-0426 Email: info@ggcfl.org Website: www.ggcfl.org

Midnight Sky Scholarship Application Instructions

Dear GGC Scholarship Applicant:

Thank you for your interest in the Gainesville Garden Club Midnight Sky Scholarship. Please note that in order to be eligible for an award, you must be a Florida resident and be committed to a full-time enrollment in a Florida college. The GGC scholarship committee makes all decisions concerning scholarship recipients and amounts awarded. Completed applications and documentation must be received between February 1st and May 1st. Provide only what is requested. Make sure that your name is at the top of each sheet and sheets are not stapled together. COMPLETED digital packages are excepted by the deadline given.

Selection is based on: 1) academic record (must have 3.0 or higher GPA on a 4.0 scale); 2) financial need; 3) commitment to career; 4) character. Every effort will be made to notify each applicant of results by June 1st. Funds will be sent directly to the financial office of the college you have listed in your application.

Application must include:

_____ 1. Completed application form, including your mailing address and address of college office of financial affairs (check will be sent to college address).

_____ 2. Transcript of college classes and grades.

_____ 3. A personal letter from you discussing background, goals, commitment to career, and financial need.

_____ 4. Letters of recommendation from two instructors/professors in your school.

a. Name _____ Date of request ______ b. Name ______ Date of request ______

_____ 5. Letter of recommendation from a civic or religious leader in your community or hometown. Name ______ Date of request ______

_____ 6. List of honors, extracurricular activities, work experiences, volunteering, military service, etc.

Completed application and all letters of recommendation must be received no later than May 1st.

Send to:

Gainesville Garden Club Attn: GGC Scholarship Chairman PO Box 357608 Gainesville, FL 32635-7608

(352) 331-0426 Email: info@ggcfl.org